

**TOWN OF LEESBURG, VIRGINIA
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**

**ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR MORVEN PARK ROAD AND
WEST MARKET STREET SIDEWALKS**

RFP NO. 14301-FY18-06

Addendum #3

September 26, 2017

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: Can we identify key personnel within the organization chart, such as categorizing with an asterisk, and only include those resumes?

Answer 1: Yes

Question 2: Are sub-consultant resumes required to be provided in addition to the prime's staff resumes? If so, can the sub-consultant resumes be excluded from the 10 page restrictions?

Answer 2: If the subconsultant staff member is a key personnel, then their resume is required. That resume is included in the page limitation.

END OF ADDENDUM #3